Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1113596

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 31217

Chaco Energy Company

API No. 15 - 15-109-21145-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: PO BOX 1587 Mﬂvﬂsi Sec. 27 Twp. 13 S. R 32 [ ] East[ 0 West
Address 2: 335 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
city: _ DENVER State: CO  zjp: 80201 , 1587 2605 Feetfrom [0O] East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Alan Nelson Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (405 ) 942-3751 CINe [Inw [Olse  [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 33793 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: H2 DriIIing LLC (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: N/A
Purch County: L0ogan
urchaser: _
Lease Name: Smith Well #: 227
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name: __Loch
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
Producing Formation: Fort Scott, Pawnee, Johnson
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
o [ [ [ Elevation: Ground:2894 Kelly Bushing: - 2901
[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw
M oG ] asw 7 Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 4640 Plug Back Total Depth:4462

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

11/25/2012 12/04/2012 12/18/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 225 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ ]No

If yes, show depth set: 2350 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 17000 ppm  Fluid volume: 900 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
02/08/2013

Confidential Release Date: _02/08/2015

Wireline Log Received
@ Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

02/13/2013

ALT [ 1 OJn [ Jm Approved by: MM AMES pate:




R D AR A RO

1113596
Chaco Energy Company Smith Well #: 2-27

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 27 Twp;l'3 S. R.32 [ ]East F ]West County: Logan

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 225 Common 140
Long 7.875 4.5 11.6 4633 A 175 10% salt
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
Attached Attached Attached Attached
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 4552 [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
02/03/2013 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 1 15
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Chaco Energy Company
Well Name Smith 2-27

Doc ID 1113596

All Electric Logs Run

Neutron Density

Sonic

Microresistivity

Induction




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Chaco Energy Company

Well Name Smith 2-27

Doc ID 1113596

Tops

ECE N =
Anhydrite 2375 517
Heebner Shale 3872 -971
Lansing 3916 -1015
Startk Shale 4156 -1255
Marmaton 4258 -1357
Ft. Scott 4414 -1513
Cherokee 4441 -1540
Johnson 4485 -1584
Mississippian 4550 -1649




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Chaco Energy Company

Well Name Smith 2-27

Doc ID 1113596

Perforations

T e e
2 7 1200 gal 15% HCL 4359-66

4 4372-76

2 10 1000 gal 15% HCL 4398-4408
4 3 500 gal 15% HCL 4425-4428
3 4 1500 gal 15% HCL 4486-4490
4 3 4492-4495
2 7 4497-4504




i*t,,,: R
Conservation Division - ~
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

February 08, 2013

Alan Nelson

Chaco Energy Company
PO BOX 1587

DENVER, CO 80201-1587

Re:ACO1
API 15-109-21145-00-00
Smith 2-27
SE/4 Sec.27-13S-32W
Logan County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Alan Nelson



ALLIED INVOICE

PO Box 93999 Invoice Number: 133888
Southlake, TX 76092
Invoice Date: Dec 4, 2012

45

YEARS

Voice:  (817) 546-7282 D
Fax:  (817) 246-3361 Fron

A
C M CS(;/ zZ 749

Chaco Energy Company
P O Box 1587
Denver, CO 80201

#7 27

Net 30 Days

1/3M13

. T 9,988.20
68.00 | MAT . | Pozmix 9.35 635.80
36.00 | MAT Gel 23.40 842 .40
17.00 | MAT Salt 26.35 447 .95
113.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.97 335.61
1.00 | MAT Cla Pro 34.40 34.40
12.00 | MAT WFR-2 58.70 704 .40
699.98 | SER Cubic Feet 2.48 1,735.97
77460  SER Ton Mileage 2.60 2,013.96
1.00 | SER Production -- Bottom Stage 2,765.75 2,765.75
1.00 | SER Production -- Top Stage 2,406.25 2,406.25
25.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 192.50
1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental 275.00 275.00
25.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 110.00
1.00 |[EQP 4.5D V Tool 4,831.60 4,831.60
1.00 | EQP 4.5 Latch Down Assembly 272 61 272 61
6.00 | EQP 4.5 Centralizer 56.16 336.96
3.00 [EQP 4.5 Basket 315.90 947.70
1.00 |[EQP 4.5 AFU Float Shoe 496.08 496.08
1.00 | CEMENTER Alan Ryan
1.00 | EQUIP OPER: |Wayne McGhghy
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal Continued
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax Continued
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount Continued
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS - "
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF _Payment/Credit Applied

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE




PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:  (817) 546-7282
Fax:  (817) 246-3361

i

Chaco Energy Company
P O Box 1587

Denver, CO 80201

ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 133888

Invoice Date: Dec 4, 2012
Page: 2

R

1/3/13

OPER ASSIST
1.00 | OPER ASSIST

Kvm Ry}l
Brandon Wilkinson

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 29,373 47
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax _550.15
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 3092329
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS . " —
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied

ONLY IF PAID-©N-OR BEFORE




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES LLC 058816

Federal Tox 1.D.4 20-5075804

REMITTO P 0, BOX 93999 | -SERVICE ’POINT‘
SQUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

.5%7 l‘fw RANG&‘?, 2 CALLEBOUT P}:mcgmu ]

DAIE Net /L
LEASES i wm.uf,f,l‘&'? twcmové) He. 15 S !\f Iﬁé?
OLD OR EW (Circle one) | o d

CONTRACTOR ALf?\ *”{

HOLESIZE
CASING SIZE

'r.n./ =

TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILLPIPE DEPTH
T00L M/ DEPTH
PRES.MAX 7. MINIMUM
MEAS. LINE SHOEIOINT /2. 65

CEMENTLEFTINCSG. 19.U5
PERFES: .
DISPLACEN

'CHLORIDE
| ASC

EQUIPMENT
il

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _Z
~ ___ HELPER

BULKTR K
4
REMARKS- od
‘2 [ “ ‘.\,v\ 4 »t,lu’ s / '(/ '77’44))
KT B ém, 7 SERVICE :
MMWQMMM G : e |
JM (e 223 2 SFRMPPEIOFI0B o / é!)éc‘w ;
:!'» VAP D 24 ,_4, N / PUMPTRUCK CHARGE I
; 77 . W RAFOOTAGE,
y » M m / /MILEAGB
' MANIFOLD A

//w/{f" A@w 7

ctixkgﬁio:,m&m%_ﬁo___— k. 5
| ~ ToTAL 2 gp £

STREET

CITY oo STATE il ZIP, PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

Boths Oy don 0 3115 .
e NG

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementerand helper(s) to assist owner or
coniractor to do work asis listed, The nbove work was
doné to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
conlractor. 1have read and undersiand the “GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS™ listed onthe reverse side.

TOTAL CHARGES ¢
PRINTED NAME_fvin W shvprbe DISCOUNT

SIGNATURE _ﬂ_p;a,_:i[ggwéy 5 B'A,




PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:  (817) 546-7282
Fax:  (817) 246-3361

ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

Yrop

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 133888
Invoice Date: Dec 4, 2012
Page: 1

EBillio. ; C ™ -r(\ CSG 7 ggg 45
Chaco Energy Company !
P O Box 1587 YEARS
Denver, CO 80201
L CustomerID Well Name/# or Customer P.O. Payment Terms . \
Som ¥ SEREtY \_ Smith #3-27/ Net 30 Days |
~ Job Location ~ Camp Location Service Date Due Date )
KS1-02 Oakley Dec 4, 2012 1/3/13 |
Quantity Item Description Unit Price Amount
558.00 | MAT Class A Common 17.90 9,988.20
68.00 | MAT Pozmix 9.35 635.80
36.00 | MAT Gel 23.40 842.40
17.00 | MAT Salt 26.35 447 .95
113.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.97 335.61
1.00 | MAT Cla Pro 34.40 34.40
12.00 | MAT WFR-2 58.70 704 .40
699.98 | SER Cubic Feet 2.48 1,735.97
77460 | SER Ton Mileage 2.60 2,013.96
1.00 | SER Production -- Bottom Stage 2,765.75 2,765.75
1.00 | SER Production -- Top Stage 2,406.25 2,406.25
25.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 192.50
1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental 275.00 275.00
25.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 110.00
1.00 |EQP 45DV Tool 4,831.60 4,831.60
1.00 | EQP 4.5 Latch Down Assembly 272 61 272 .61
6.00 [EQP 4.5 Centralizer 56.16 336.96
3.00 [EQP 4.5 Basket 315.90 947.70
1.00 |EQP 4.5 AFU Float Shoe 496.08 496.08
1.00 | CEMENTER Alan Ryan
1.00 | EQUIP OPER | Wayne McGhghy
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtolel S
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax Continued
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount Continued
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS . -
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF PaymentiCredit Apphed &
ToTALL ~ Continued

L)

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
~ Dec29,2012




PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

Invoice Number: 133888
Invoice Date: Dec4, 2012

Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 2
Fax: (817) 246-3361
Ch aco Energy Company
P O Box 1587 YEARS
Denver, CO 80201
CustomerlD _ Well Name## or Customer P.O. __Paymentlerms = TL
Chaco Smith #3-27 Net 30 Days l
Job Location ~ Camp Location _ServiceDate | DueDate
KS1-02 Oakley Dec 4, 2012 1/3/13
Quantity |  Item Description Unit Price _ Amount |
1.00 |OPER ASSIST |Kevin Ryan
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Brandon Wilkinson
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE cublodl 29,373.14
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 1,550.15
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 30,923.29
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit APP“ed
TOTAL




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 058816

Federal Tex 1.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO P.O, BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SBRVICE POINT:

SEC. T\VP. RANGE CALLED OUT ONL 8
ome el 7 ™ 3| [oreecen Yoy 1RIpe,
T .

LEASESpe ) |WELLE 0)37 1.0(::\110:«&%,, AN 4 IW(}”& / Seq; dUNZYK, % 7 X

OLDOR 14/ )’:}Q rele one)

‘ {
e ’

f U
contractor -4 OWNER S gty |
TYPEOF JOB = T
HOLBSIZE 97 CEMENT

; __T.D, =0
CASINGSIzE &/7). /LG oeetH k][ =

AMOUNT ORDERED /25 (53 /ﬁ“’/ﬂ/oéf
;}(J)p,

TUBING SIZE DEPTH HSO 5‘/4
DRILL PIPE DEPTH ‘ gyf//zi AZ” 4
TOOL 74 DEPTH_234 /A ‘
PRES.MAX__ ! MINIMUM COMMON_SSS Er ﬁ;
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT /2.5 pozMIX 4 Lq
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. 9.5 GEL b @ 3 BI2IL
PERFS. CHLORIDE @ ;
DISPLAcghﬁgh% N e lko yop fl i) Asc @

EQUIPMENT B 55~

NG D21 @222 Sy L

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER //7@/ Lhan

f; oA MBLPER V7 ﬂfaﬁ{gb_}/_

) DRIVER // 2 Z//?M J
BULKTR CK

oY DRIVER %M/&M/j//)]ﬁ/ HANDLING a

REMKRKs-

\

0 AEs, L2 52> U PUMPTRUCK CHARGE zg@@; Rt
S e 7 7, m Y ZIKIRAFOOTAGE
] VY LD s ,M I o / o MILEAGE @ S 24
D 1200 57, “rppl V2o, Comnit=g MANIFOLDS e W—%
By ‘ nlhs oo B, ko - 77
()\r 7P/t Py, /4,;,\,' SRR e
cnaroeto: (Chgee Eﬁ,pm Grondor” ; 2
S TOTAL {399 &2+
CITY_________ STATE ZIP

Buths Chuy Bn @ 15 ‘
e C;fii,ﬂ" A

To; Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requesled to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) lo assist owner or
coniractor lo do work as is listed. The above work was
doné lo salisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. 1have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME__fvin I shvir bive

SIGNATURE .ﬂ““" W ibss

NN~ - FHL 751 /;' % . ’ by 72 ,( / !
’, 0 00 S Pr-Lidh v g, Ksptoe 72 éz/r i SERVICE

WW VS il
MW” s SRPrforion

@
Hplo.l Bl ead2 31527
@

@

SETYE Ty wEe |
T 4
’ !

]

MILBAGIQ/—— . -
77 Jb 0 TOTAL Lé_)_zv?

o= R

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

¢ 70| @ “’-‘5
el (il s e AL
e Kilh 2 @w__%

il GA0-¢ @ 77

i

TOTALé%‘?"_{’_

SALES TAX (it Any) L2500,/ #

TOTAL CHARGHS 313
DISCOUNT /7 30, 7¢/ 15 parp 1930 DAYS
AL A, A0

B 1%




ALLIED s nvorce

PO Box 93999 Invoice Number: 133700
Southlake, TX 76092

Invoice Date: Nov 24, 2012
1

Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page:
Fax:  (817) 246-3361

Chaco Energy Company
P O Box 1587
Denver, CO 80201

Nov 24, 2012 12/24/12
"~ 140.00 | MAT Class A Common T 17.90 2,506.00
3.00 | MAT Gel 23.40 70.20
5.00 | MAT Chloride 64.00 320.00
151.38 | SER Cubic Feet 2.48 375.42
172.75 | SER Ton Mileage 2.60 449.15
1.00 | SER Surface 1,512.25 1,512.25
25.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 192.50
1.00 | SER Manifold Swedge Rental 275.00 : 275.00
25.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 110.00
1.00 | EQP 8.5/8 Wooden Plug 107.64 107.64

1.00 | CEMENTER Darren Racette
1.00 | EQUIP OPER | Tyler Flipse
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Chris Helpingstine

™

7 <
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Y}, |—ubtotal 5,918.16
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF \, | Sales Tax 234.30
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS : . -
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERWGES, LLC 060003

Foderal Tax 1.D. # 20-8851475

REMITTO PO, BOX 93999 seavxc?%
SOUTHLAKE, TBXAS 76092 0 ;.
§
£f v SCC W RANGE CALLEDOUT ON LOCATION  {I0R 51‘&1%’& 0N NM'&H
ot aq-1a. i /3 32 l l 00 aga Ta
« {COURTY STALY
Lmed™ ith s 2527 lvocstion (D0febee, 155 <) e S0 Loiogen | S
OLD ORMENICircle ane) i ~ L 74
" L 4 H
contractor HA 3 ) OWNER 2 INE j
TYPEOFIOB _ Sucfrre.
HOLERSIZE /2 Yt TD, R3S CEMENT
CASINGSIZE 8 g DEPIH 232,87 AMOIyT ORDERED /40 5% (b 3 %L
TUBING SIZR DEPTH -
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH 2 # s
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON 10 583 617728 TRs50s%
MEAS. LINE __SHOBJOINT " POZMIX @ . ]
CEMENT LEFTINCSC. /5 GBL 3 sk et 2 o |
PERFS. CHLORIDE 5 sts o 8= I 500 28
DISPLACEMENT /3 30 ASC @
EQUIPMENT ®
@
PUM?'{‘RUCIE;/yfﬁMENKER D 7t 2
# 482 " HELPER 74 [ Flirse @f‘ ®
BULK TRUCK 4
8 A7 DRIVE R&”fws Heljping s p
BULK TRUCK @
i DRIVER HANDLING, J5/.98 X @ ZAL “H75. 5
MILEAGE €009/ X 29 X BO#D Foytiy 12
REMARKS: S rotald 3720  H2
t i}4
141 @emwﬁ" ;‘;)1 /
,.&f, uter SERVICE
M,DJMMM«,&”W.MWM ‘
DEPTH ORJOB
PUMPTRUCK CHARGE L5 ra A
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILBAGE 253 @’ 2.2 ﬂ /9»?, 5"
MANIFOLD . Stxdge. 2037
LVM:'I‘eﬁje, v @f"("{-— 'gffO
@
cnmcs‘r@:ﬂl)ﬂﬁ&élwgg (o . g
STREET TOTAL Qé’ﬁ:
ciTy STATE 2P, PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
| oadan '{'7[%3 @ Yjp7 *X
@
To: Allicd Ol & Gas Services, LLC. @
You are hiereby requested to resit cementing equipment ((Z
and furnish cementerand helper(sy to assist owner or -
conlractor ta do work as is listed, The above work was o 67
done to satisfuction and supervision of owner agent or : p TOTAL LO7 &
contractor, 1 have read and understand the "GENERAL . A3 G
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side,  SALES TAX (fAuy) -
C T roraLciarass_ 3 AT NG
prINTED NAMEA AT ‘Qiﬁﬁ\\ DISCOUNT — 7. P @ ARPAID IN 30 DAYS'

’?z*?z‘% & 2
SIGNATURE m}*\ﬁ. W %{“}" 5




JAKE

General Information

Company Name Chaco Energy Co.
Well Operator

Chaco Energy Co.

FAHRENBRUCH - TESTER
Cell: (620) 282-8977

Well Name
Unique Well ID

Contact Alan Nelson Surface Location
Site Contact Austin Garner Test Unit

Field Loch Pool

Well Type Vertical Job Number
Prepared By Jake Fahrenbruch Qualified By

Test Information

Test Type Conventional Bottom Hole
Formation Lansing "A-C", 3906'-3986'
Start Test Date 2012/11/28
Final Test Date 2012/11/29
Test Results
Recovered: 1897 Salt Water 100% wtr

Fas)

______ Chlorides: 37,000 ppm
______ RW: .32 ohm @ 30 deg F
...... PH: 7.0

Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 125193
C:\Users\Diamond Testing 5\Desktop\Drill-stem Test\SMITH2DST1.FKT 29-Nov-12

Test Purpose  Initial Test
Gauge Name 0062
Start Test Time 22:27:00
Final Test Time 08:15:00

24.06 BBL

Diamond Testing General Report

P.O. Box 157
Hoisington KS 67544
Office: (800) 542-7313

Smith #2-27
DST #1, Lansing "A-C", 3906'-3986'
Sec 27-13s-32w-Logan Co.-KS

#5
Loch
F059

Austin Garner



DIAMOND TESTING

P.O. Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544

(800) 542-7313

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: smith2dstl

on loc: 20:30, Battery on: 22:27 11-28-

TIME ON:

Lease & Well No. Smith #2-27

Contractor H2 Drlg. Rig #3

Charge to Chaco Energy Co.

Elevation 2901' KB Formation Lansing "A-C" effective Pay Ft. Ticket No. F059

Date 11-29-2012 Sec. 27 Twp. 13 S Range 32 W County Logan State KANSAS
Test Approved By Austin Garner Diamond Representative Jake Fahrenbruch

Formation Test No. 1 Interval Tested from 3906 . to 3986t Total Depth 3986 1.
Packer Depth 3900  size 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth ~  ----------------- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Packer Depth SHALE PACKER 3906 ¢t gijze 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth = -==mmmmmmmmeeeeee- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Depth of Selective Zone Set e

Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 3884 Recorder Number 0062 Cap 5,000 p s |
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 3983 Recnrder'Number 11033 cap 5150 p g
Below Straddle RecorderDepth — "~ ft. Recorder Number 7777 Cap.  ~77===== P.S.I.
Mud Type Chemical  viscosity 47 Drill Collar Length 310ft. I.D 2 1/4 in
Weight 9.1 Water Loss 9.2 cc. Weight PipelLength_ ™" ft. 1D 2 7/8 in
Chiorides 4000 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 3562 D 3 172 in
Jars:Make  STERLING  Serial Number #5 Test Tool Length 34t Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 80 ft. size 4 1/2-FH __in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size_ 4 12 XH jp. éir?ggéngtqgﬂ Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in

Blow: 1st Open:Strong blow, BOB 2.5 minutes. No blowback. (Tool slid 5' to bottom.)

2nd Open: Strong blow, BOB 5 minutes. No blowback.

Recovered 1897 # of Salt Water 100% witr 24.06 BBL

Recovered ft. of

Recovered ft. of

Recovered ft. of

Recovered ft. of Price Job -
Recovered ft. of Other Charges

Remarks: Chlorides: 37,000 ppm Insurance

RW: .32 ohm @ 30 deg F

PH: 7.0 Total

Time Set Packer(s) 1:00 am gﬂ Time Started Off Bottom 5:00 am ;ﬂ Maximum Temperature 120 deg F
I AN O L TSI e s o S e S e (A) 1877 ps..

Initial FIOW Period...........o.ooveeoveeeeeeeeeoere e, Minutes 30 (B) 67ps. to(C) 497 ps..
Initial Closed I Period.................oeooroooeeee.. Minutes 60  (p 1129p g

Final Flow Period..........ooo.... Minutes 60 g 513p.s.. to (F) 8/1ps)

Final Closed In Period. ... Minutes 0 (g 1131p s}

Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 1863 P.S.L

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

—— —




Chaco Energy Co.

Smith #2-27
DST #1, Lansing "A-C", 3906'-3986' Formation: Lansing "A-C", 3906'-3986'
Start Test Date: 2012/11/28 Pool: Loch
Final Test Date: 2012/11/29

Smith #2-27 Job Number: FO59
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0062 Time
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JAKE
FAHRENBRUCH - TESTER
Cell: (620) 282-8977

General Information

Company Name Chaco Energy Co.
Chaco Energy Co.
Alan Nelson

Well Operator
Contact

Well Name
Unique Well ID
Surface Location

Site Contact Austin Garner Test Unit
Field Loch Pool

Well Type Vertical Job Number
Prepared By Jake Fahrenbruch Qualified By

Test Information

Test Type
Formation

Start Test Date
Final Test Date

Test Results

Recovered: 5'

Fas)

Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 125193

Conventional Bottom Hole
Kansas Citty "K" 4156'-4194'

Test Purpose
Gauge Name

2012/11/30 Start Test Time
2012/11/30 Final Test Time
Drilling Mud 100% mud

C:\Users\Diamond Testing 5\Desktop\Drill-stem Test\smith2dst2.fkt 30-Nov-12 1

Diamond Testing General Report

P.O. Box 157
Hoisington KS 67544
Office: (800) 542-7313

Smith #2-27
DST #2 Kansas City "K" 4156'-4194"
Sec 27-13s-32w-Logan Co.-KS

#5
Loch
F060

Austin Garner



DIAMOND TESTING

P.O. Box 157

TIME ON:

on loc: 06:30, battery on 07:00

HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544

(800) 542-7313

TIME OFf;_19:31

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: smith2dst2

Lease & Well No. Smith #2-27

Contractor H2 Drlg. Rig #3

Charge to Chaco Energy Co.

Elevation 2901' KB Formation Kansas City "K" ffective Pay Ft. Ticket No. F060

Date 11-30-2012 Sec. 27 Twp. 13 S Range 32 W County Logan State KANSAS
Test Approved By Austin Garner Diamond Representative Jake Fahrenbruch

Formation Test No. 2 Interval Tested from 4156 . to 4194 ¢ Total Depth 4194 ¢,
Packer Depth 4151 size 6 3/4 Packerdepth ~  ---------------—- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Packer Depth 4156 ft size 6 3/4 Packerdepth -—mmmmmmmmoomoooe- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Depth of Selective Zone Set e

Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4135 Recorder Number 0062 Cap 5,000p s
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4191 ¢ Recnrder'Number 11033 cap 5150 p g
Below Straddle RecorderDepth — "~ ft. Recorder Number 7777 Cap.  ~77===== P.S.I.
Mud Type Chemical  viscosity 55 Drill Collar Length 310ft. I.D 2 1/4 in
Weight 9.2 Water Loss 6.4 cc. Weight PipelLength_ ™" ft. 1D 2 7/8 in
Chiorides 4000 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 3813 |D. 3 172 in
Jars: Make  STERLING  Serial Number #5 Test Tool Length 33 ft. Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 38 ft.  Size 4 12-FH i
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size_ 4 12 XH jp. 33#335'”53310& Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in

slow: 18t Open:\Weak blow, increased to .5" in 20 minutes. Blow died off.

2nd Open:No blow

Recovered 5 ft of Drilling Mud 100% mud
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job B
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
Total

AM. AM.
Time Set Packer(s) 10:11am  p . Time Started Off Bottom 12196 PM  pmM Maximum Temperature 119 deg F
IR A P OSLAIG PRGBSI o sasnsnsinss s ey e s S S P S (A) 1994 p 5.
Initial FIowW Period..........co.ooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeen. Minutes 30 (B) 10p s to(C) 12 psi.
Initial Glosed In-Fenod. ..o aanniniann Minutes 45 (D) Olpg)
Final Flow Period..........ooo.... Minutes 30 (g 12p S| to (F) L3pg)
Final Closed InPeriod..............ccooiviiieeeeenn Minutes 60 (G) 609 p s
Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 1991 P.S.L

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

e & ————




Chaco Energy Co. Smith #2-27

DST #2 Kansas City "K" 4156'-4194' Formation: Kansas Citty "K" 4156'-4194'
Start Test Date: 2012/11/30 Pool: Loch
Final Test Date: 2012/11/30 S : Job Number: FO60
mith #2-27
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0062 Time
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F

General Information

Company Name Chaco Energy Co
Well Operator Chaco Energy Co.
Contact Alan Nelson
Site Contact Austin Garner
Field Loch
Well Type Vertical
Prepared By Jake Fahrenbruch

Test Information

Test Type
Formation
Start Test Date
Final Test Date

Test Results

Recovered: 120 SOSM
----- Tool Sam

mj Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 125193

Conventional Bottom Hole
Pawnee 4352'-4386'
2012/12/01

2012/12/01

<1% oil, >99% mud

Diamond Testing General Report

JAKE

AHRENBRUCH - TESTER

Cell: (620) 282-8977

Well Name
Unique Well ID

P.O. Box 157
Hoisington KS 67544
Office: (800) 542-7313

Smith #2-27
DST #3 Pawnee 4352'-4386'

Surface Location Sec 27-13s-32w-Logan Co.-KS

Test Unit
Pool

Job Number
Qualified By

Test Purpose Initial Test
Gauge Name 0062
Start Test Time 11:04:00
Final Test Time 18:41:00

.59 BBL

ple: SOSM  <1% oil, >99% mud

C:\Users\Diamond Testing 5\Desktop\Drill-stem Test\smith2dst3.fkt 01-Dec-12 1

#5

Loch

FO61

Austin Garner



DIAMOND TESTING

P.O. Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544

(800) 542-7313

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: smith2dst3

TIME ON-: on loc: 10:00, battery on 11:04

TIME OFf:_18:41

Lease & Well No. Smith #2-27

Contractor H2 Drlg. Rig #3

2901' KB

Elevation Formation

Pawnee figctive Pay

Charge to Chaco Energy Co.

Date  12-1-2-12 Sec. 27 Twp.

Test Approved By Austin Garner

13 S Range

Ft. Ticket No. FO61

Diamond Representative

32 W County Logan

State_ KANSAS

Jake Fahrenbruch

Mp—

Formation Test No. 3 Interval Tested from 4332 . to 4386t Total Depth 4386 ft.
Packer Depth 4347 ¢ size 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth ~  ----------------- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Packer Depth 4392 ft Size 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth -—mmmmmmmmoomoooe- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Depth of Selective Zone Set “rommmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4331 Recorder Number 0062 Cap 5,000 p s |
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4383 Recnrder'Number 11033 cap 5150 p g
Below Straddle RecorderDepth — "~ ft. Recorder Number 7777 Cap.  ~77===== P.S.I.
Mud Type Chemical  viscosity 58 Drill Collar Length 310ft. I.D 2 1/4 in
Weight 9.2 Water Loss 8.0 . Weight Pipe Length__ ™" ft. 1D 2 7/8 in
Chiorides 4400 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 4009 ¢ |p. 3 172 in
Jars: Make  STERLING  Serial Number #5 Test Tool Length 33 ft. Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 38 ft.  Size 4 12-FH i
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size_ 4 1/2 XH gﬁr?;géngtqgﬂ Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in

0w 18t Open:Weak blow, increased to 1.75". No blowback.

2nd Open:No blow.

Recovered 120 ft of SOSM <1% oil, >99% mud .59 BBL
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job -
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: 100l Sample: SOSM <1% olil, >99% mud Insurance
Total

AM. AM.
Time Set Packer(s) 1:31 pm by TimeStarted Off Bottom 416 PM  pm Maximum Temperature 118 deg F
I AN O L TSI e s o S e S e (A) 2080 p s
Initial FIowW Period..........co.ooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeen. Minutes 30 (B) 10p s to(C) 44 ps).
Initial Closed InPenod. ............caaninein Minutes (D) 1118 P.S.I.
Final Flow Period..........ooo.... Minutes (E) 45p 35| to (F) Opg)
Final Closed InPeriod..............ccooiviiieeeeenn Minutes (G) 1110 p s
Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 2074 P.S.L

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

e & ————




Chaco Energy Co

DST #3 Pawnee 4352'-4386'
Start Test Date: 2012/12/01
Final Test Date: 2012/12/01

Smith #2-27

Smith #2-27

Formation: Pawnee 4352'-4386'

Pool: Loch
Job Number: FO61
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-500 0
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2012/12/1
0062 Time
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JAKE
FAHRENBRUCH - TESTER
Cell: (620) 282-8977

General Information

Diamond Testing General Report

P.O. Box 157
Hoisington KS 67544
Office: (800) 542-7313

Company Name Chaco Energy Co. Well Name Smith #2-27
Well Operator ~ Chaco Energy Co. Unique Well ID DST #4 Cherokee/Johnson 4440'-4510'
Contact Alan Nelson Surface Location Sec 27-13s-31w-Logan Co.-KS
Site Contact Austin Garner Test Unit #5
Field Loch Pool Loch
Well Type Vertical Job Number F062
Prepared By Jake Fahrenbruch Qualified By Austin Garner

Test Information

Initial Test

Test Type Conventional Bottom-Hole Test Purpose
Formation Cherokee/Johnson 4440'-4510' Gauge Name
Start Test Date 2012/12/02
Final Test Date 2012/12/02

Start Test Time 11:35:00
Final Test Time 19:40:00

Test Results

Recovered: 3

Clean Oil 100% oil .04 BBL
OoswCM 2% oil, 22% wtr, 76% mud .96 BBL
OSMCW 1% oil, 85% wtr, 14% mud .29 BBL
osw 1% oil, 99% wtr .59 BBL
Total Fluid Recovered: 335’ 1.88 BBL
Tool Sample: OSW 1% oil, 99% wtr

Chlorides: 49,000 ppm

RW: .19 ohm @ 51 deg F

PH: 7.5

(un-able to retrieve oil sample to check gravity)
(oil appeared to be of approximately 35 gravity)

mj Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 125193 1
C:\Users\Diamond Testing 5\Desktop\Drill-stem Test\smith2dst4.fkt 02-Dec-12



DIAMOND TESTING

P.O. Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544

(800) 542-7313

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: smith2dst4

TIME ON: on loc: 10:49, battery on: 11:35

TiME OFf:_19:40

Lease & Well No. Smith #2-27

Contractor H2 Drlg. Rig #3

Charge to Chaco Energy Co.

Elevation 2901' KB Formation Cherokee/Johnson gffective Pay Ft. Ticket No. F062

Date 12-2-12  Sec. 27 Twp. 13 S Range 32 W County Logan State KANSAS
Test Approved By Austin Garner Diamond Representative Jake Fahrenbruch

Formation Test No. 4 Interval Tested from 4440 . to 4510 Total Depth 4510 .
Packer Depth 4435 size 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth ~  ---m----------o- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Packer Depth 4440 ft  size 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth -—mmmmmmmmoomoooe- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Depth of Selective Zone Set e

Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4419 Recorder Number 0062 Cap. 5,000p s
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4507 Recnrder'Number 11033 cap. 5150 p g
Below Straddle RecorderDepth — "~ ft. Recorder Number 7777 Cap.  ~77===== P.S.I.
Mud Type Chemical  viscosity 48 Drill Collar Length 310ft. I.D. 2 1/4 in
Weight 9.2 Water Loss 8.8 cc. Weight PipelLength_ ™" ft. LD. 2 7/8 in
Chlorides 4000 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 4097 ¢ | D. 3 172 in
Jars:Make  STERLING  Serial Number #5 Test Tool Length 33 ft. Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length Ot size 4 12-FH i
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size_ 4 12 XH jp. §i,$§2é”§ﬂ$°; Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in

0w 18t Open:Fairly weak blow, increased to 7". No blowback.

2nd Open: Fajrly weak blow, increased to 6". No blowback.

PyaEEaE 3t of Clean Oil 100% oil .04 BBL
BacoaiEd 152 g of OSWCM 2% oil, 22% wir, 76% mud .96 BBL
= T 60 f of OSMCW 1% oil, 85% wtr, 14% mud .29 BBL
Hatovercd 120 ¢ of OSW 1% oil, 99% witr .59 BBL
Recovered ft of (un-able to retrieve sample of oil to check gravity) Price Job B
Recovered it. of (OIl appeared to be of approximately 35 gravity) Other Charges
Remarks: 1 0tal Fluid Recovered: 335" --------------mmmmmmmoemm- 1.88 BBL Insurance
Tool Sample: OSW 1% oil, 99% witr
Chlorides: 49,000 ppm----------- RW: .19 ohm @ 51 deg F------------------ PH: 7.5 Total
AM. AM.
Time Set Packer(s) 1:24 pm P.M. Time Started Off Bottom 4:09 pm P.M. Maximum Temperature 122 deg F
IR A P OSLAIG PRGBSI o sasnsnsinss s ey e s S S P S (A) 2147 ps..
Initial FIOW PO, ......o.ov.eooeeeeeeeeeereeeeeere s, Minutes 30 (@ 12p 5 to(C) 98 ps..
Initial Closed IN PeMOG. ..........oo..ooooveeoreeoe Minutes 49  (p 1194p g
Final Flow Period..........ooo.... Minutes 30 (g 102p 5| to (F) 162p g,
Final Closed In Period. ... Minutes 60 (g 1186 p s,
Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 2146 P.S.L

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

-



Chaco Energy Co. Smith #2-27

DST #4 Cherokee/Johnson 4440'-4510' Formation: Cherokee/Johnson 4440'-4510"
Start Test Date: 2012/12/02 Pool: Loch
Final Test Date: 2012/12/02 S . Job Number: F062
mith #2-27
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	smith2dst4cht

	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 31217
	oname: Chaco Energy Company
	oaddr1: PO BOX 1587
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: DENVER
	ostate: CO
	ozip: 80201
	ozip4: 1587
	ocontact: Alan Nelson
	oarea: 405
	ophone: 942-3751
	clicense: 33793
	cname: H2 Drilling LLC
	geologist: N/A
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 12/18/2012
	tdate: 12/04/2012
	sdate: 11/25/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-109-21145-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 27
	Township: 13
	Range: 32
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 335
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 2605
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Logan
	lname: Smith
	wellnumber: 2-27
	FieldName: Loch
	ProdFormation: Fort Scott, Pawnee, Johnson
	ElevationGL: 2894
	ElevationKB: 2901
	td: 4640
	pbtd: 4462
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 225
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 2350
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 17000
	fluid: 900
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 02/08/2013
	DateConfReleased: 02/08/2015
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 02/13/2013
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 225
	cement1: Common
	sacks1: 140
	additive1: 
	purpose2: Long
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 4.5
	weight2: 11.6
	setting2: 4633
	cement2: A
	sacks2: 175
	additive2: 10% salt
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: Attached
	perf1: Attached
	acid1: Attached
	d1: Attached
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.375
	tubingdepth: 4552
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 02/03/2013
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 11
	gas_prod: 
	water: 15
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 
	Text1: Chaco Energy Co.
	Text2: Smith #2-27
	Text3: H2 Drlg. Rig #3
	Text4: Chaco Energy Co.
	Text5: 2901' KB
	Text6: Lansing "A-C"
	Text7: 
	Text8: F059
	Text9: 11-29-2012
	Text10: 27
	Text11: 13
	Text12: 32
	Text13: Logan
	Text14: Austin Garner
	Text15: Jake Fahrenbruch
	Text16: 1
	Text17: 3906
	Text18: 3986
	Text19: 3986
	Text20: 3900
	Text21: SHALE PACKER 3906
	Text22: -----------------
	Text23: -------------------
	Text24: --------------------------
	Text25: 3884
	Text26: 0062
	Text27: 5,000
	Text28: 3983
	Text29: 11033
	Text30: 5,150
	Text31: ------------------
	Text32: ----------
	Text33: ----------
	Text34: Chemical
	Text35: 47
	Text36: 9.1
	Text37: 9.2
	Text38: 4000
	Text39: #5
	Text40: NO
	Text41: NO
	Text42: XH
	Text43: 310
	Text44: ----------
	Text45: 3562
	Text46: 34
	Text47: 80
	Text48: 15' perf in anchor
	Text49: Strong blow, BOB 2.5 minutes. No blowback. (Tool slid 5' to bottom.)
	Text50: Strong blow, BOB 5 minutes. No blowback.
	Text51: 1897
	Text52: Salt Water       100% wtr             24.06 BBL
	Text53: 
	Text54: 
	Text55: 
	Text56: 
	Text57: 
	Text58: 
	Text59: 
	Text60: 
	Text61: 
	Text62: 
	Text63: Chlorides: 37,000 ppm
	Text64: RW: .32 ohm @ 30 deg F
	Text65: PH: 7.0
	Text66: 1:00 am
	Text67: 5:00 am
	Text68: 30
	Text69: 60
	Text70: 60
	Text71: 90
	Text72: 1877
	Text73: 67
	Text74: 497
	Text75: 1129
	Text76: 513
	Text77: 877
	Text78: 1131
	Text79: 1863
	Text80: 120 deg F
	Text81: on loc: 20:30, Battery on: 22:27 11-28-
	Text82: 08:15 11-29
	Text83: smith2dst1
	Text1(2): Chaco Energy Co.
	Text2(2): Smith #2-27
	Text3(2): H2 Drlg. Rig #3
	Text4(2): Chaco Energy Co.
	Text5(2): 2901' KB
	Text6(2): Kansas City "K"
	Text7(2): 
	Text8(2): F060
	Text9(2): 11-30-2012
	Text10(2): 27
	Text11(2): 13
	Text12(2): 32
	Text13(2): Logan
	Text14(2): Austin Garner
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